Order number MF-07-510-HN MF-07-511-HN MF-07-520-HN MF-07-530-HN MF-07-533-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/3-way 5/3-way
single solenoid single solenoid double solenoid center position center position
air spring return spring return exhausted open
Connection G1/4 at 2 and 4, flange at 1, 3, 5

Mounting screws included in scope of delivery.
2) max. 8 bar (max. 116 psi) at 2.2 W and 2.5 W.
Order code MF-07-510-HN-442
Series and function
Coil options
1) Plug socket(s) not included in scope of
delivery (see page 4.262).
Standard coils1)
441 = 12 V DC, 4.2 W
442 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W
452 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
456 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
457 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
461 = 12 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
462 = 24 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
Without coil and plug socket
570 = Power consumption 4.2 W, 7/4 VA
560 = Power consumption 2.2 W 2)
Coil with M12 connector and LED
O42 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O62 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
Electrically operated valves
Series MF-07 for manifold mounting, 5/2- and 5/3-way
G1/4 • 1500 to 1720 Nl/min (1.524 to 1.748 Cv)
MF-07-520-HN, MF-07-530-HN, MF-07-533-HNMF-07-510-HN, MF-07-511-HN
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
(7) = manual override (detent) can be repositioned by 180h
(8) = plug socket can be repositioned by 180h
(9) = solenoid coil can be repositioned by 4 x 90h
Note: Plug socket(s) not included in scope of delivery.
4.262 Subject to change
Electrically operated valves
Accessories and manifolds for series MF-07
Modular manifolds
Manifolds will be delivered completely
assembled with valves if requested.
Manifold.
Available from 1 to 12 stations
RF-07/n
page 4.263
Single sub-base G1/4
side ports
RF-071
page 4.263
Blind plate for blank valve
station
RF-07-V
Single sub-base G1/4
bottom ports
RF-072
page 4.263
Single sub-base
RF-07
End plate (pair)
RF-07-E
Adapter plate for external
pressure
RF-07/ZE
Other elements: RO-070 3 O-rings for sealing between two elements
RO-071 Separation plate to feed in different pressures
RO-072 Seal between valve and manifold
RZ-07/n Tie rods (1 pair), n = indicates the number of stations
RZ-07 Tie rod extensions for one station (1 pair)
User information
Low power consumption coils (2.2 W or 2.5 W) are for pressures up to 8 bar (116 psi) only. Valve actuator 23-R-014 is required. The actua-